

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Spl Case - 334/2023

CNR:WBSP01-016011-2023

Present: Mir Rashid Ali Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore(In-charge)

J.O. Code : WB00701

Order No. 02

Dt. 30.11.2023

Accused Md Monjet Sardar is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf accused person .

Ld Spl P.P is present.

None moved on behalf of Ld defence counsel.

Accordingly , the bail petition is hereby rejected.

As per prayer by I.O , the U/S 164 statement be supply to the I.O at once.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave today.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

Fix 14/12/2023 for production and I.O report.

Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

D/c by me.
Sd/-Mir Rashid Ali
Judge-in-charge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore