

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 334/2023

CNR: WBSP01-016011-2023

Ref.: Bhowanipore P.S Case no: 192/2023 Dated: 21.10.2023

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.05

Dt. 14.12.2023

Accused Md Monjet Sardar is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Learned counsel of both the sides are present today.

A fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

In view of the resolution of the local bar the case is adjourned today.

Accused be remanded to J.C till next date.

Fix 08.01.2024 for production and I.O's report (as winter vacation ensues in the mean time).

The I.O of this case is directed to inform the defacto complainant regarding hearing of this case by the next date positively.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.