

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 334/2023**

**CNR:WBSP01-016011-2023**

**Bhowanipore PS 192 dated 21/10/2023**

**Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore**  
**J.O. Code : WB00794**

Order No. 10

Dt. 22.02.2024

Accused Md Monjet Sardar is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for charge.

Ld Spl P.P is present.

An appointment letter has been filed by Ld Advocate Subhas Chandra Marik from LADCS panel for defend the said accused.

Case is adjourned.

**Fix** 06/03/2024 for production and charge.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore