

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 02(05)2024
Special Case No. 334/2023
CNR: WBSP01-016011-2023

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 10
Dt. 24.07.2025

Accused **Md. Monjet Sardar** is produced from J.C through V.C.S.
Today is fixed for evidence and hearing of bail petition.
Learned counsel of both sides are present before this Court.
One witnesses is present today before this Court as well.
P.O is busy in recording evidence in connection with Special ST Case
No. 03(02)2024 in compliance of the direction of the Hon'ble Court,
Calcutta.
Case is adjourned. Witness is discharged without examination. Bail
petition is kept in abeyance till next date.
Fix **01.09.2025** for production of accused, evidence of V.G and de facto
complainant and hearing of bail petition.
Accused person be remanded to J.C till next date.

**The I.O is directed to produce the said witnesses on the date fixed
and also directed to ensure the presence of the de facto complainant
on the date fixed for hearing of the bail application.**

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.